

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs

RS Components Ltd, hereby declares that the product(s) reference below:

Product Code: G951-S, G951-M, G951-L, G951-XL, G951-2XL
Article Number: 2460914, 2460913, 2460912, 2460916, 2460911
Description: RS PRO Nitrile Ambi Fishscale Mediumweight Gloves
Colour: Blue
Size: Small - 2 X-Large

Is in conformity with the following provisions:

- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods (simulants by total immersion method)



Test report number: CH:TX:1042007838-1

Simulant Used: 10% Ethanol / IsoOctane / 3% Acetic Acid
Test Condition: 40°C for 30 minutes

Simulant Used	Test Condition	Result (mg/dm²)	Reporting Limit (mg/dm²)	Permissible Limit (mg/dm²)
		1		
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution	30 minutes at 40°C	Not Detected	3.0	10.0
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	30 minutes at 40°C	Not Detected	3.0	10.0
IsoOctane	30 minutes at 40°C	Not Detected	3.0	10.0

Overall migration	PASS
-------------------	------

Overall migration
Signed for and on behalf of RS Components Ltd, Reldeen House, Wyke Way, Melton, HU14 3BQ
Signed for and on behalf of EU authorised representative, RS Components Ltd, Germany
Sarah Hewitt
Sarah Hewitt
PPE Technical Lead
19th February 2024
RS Components Ltd, Melton, HU14 3BQ